
Form 4-180, 11-18 

Supersedes Form 4-180, 12-14 

Sheet 1 of 4 

 

HD CART 20-3421-1 AND 20-3525-1 PARTS DRAWING 

 2014-2018 Hunter Engineering Company 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  



HD CART 20-3421-1 AND 20-3525-1 

 REFER TO NEXT SHEET FOR PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING 

 

 
SHEET 3 

 

 
SHEET 4 

 



  Form 4-180, 11-18 

 PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING Sheet 2 of 4
 

 11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044 

 

PPP-Paint Code Required 

A/R-As Required 

REF-Reference 

Sheet 
No. 

Description 

3 HD CART 

4 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 

 

 

ASSOCIATED PARTS DRAWING REFERENCES 

Parts Drawing Description  

Form 4-185 HEAVY DUTY QUICKGRIP ADAPTORS 

Form 4-178 TRUCK PUSHER 

Form 4-177 DSP700T  

Form 4-172 BATTERY CHARGER 

Form 4-109 TRUCK ADAPTORS 

Form 7-56 HD MOBILE TURNPLATES 

 

  

https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-185&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-185&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-178&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-178&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-177&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-177&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-172&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-172&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-109&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=4-109&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=7-56&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*
https://salesandservice.hunter.com/search?q=7-56&btnG=Search&client=sales_service&proxystylesheet=he_alt_layout&filter=p&emdvhost=%2Fpreview%3Furl%3D&sort=date%3AD%3AL%3Ad1&entsp=a__Date_Bias&wc=200&wc_mc=1&oe=UTF-8&ie=UTF-8&ud=1&exclude_apps=1&site=sales_service&getfields=*


HD CART 

REFER TO NEXT SHEET FOR PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING 

 

 

 



  Form 4-180, 11-18 

 PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING Sheet 3 of 4
 

 11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044 

 

PPP-Paint Code Required 

A/R-As Required 

REF-Reference 

 

Index 
No. 

Part Number Description Qty. 

1 20-3525-1 KIT - UNIVERSAL HD SENSOR CART (Consists Of:) 1 

OR 20-3421-1 KIT - HD SENSOR CART (Not Shown – Small Handle /SCA Only Cart) 1 

2 11-1761-1 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - HD SENSOR CART (Quick Grip or SCA) 1 

OR 11-1722-1 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - HD SENSOR CART (Not Shown – SCA Only Cart) 1 

3 149-345-1-PPP FRAME ASSEMBLY - HD SENSOR CART 1 

4 158-106-2 WHEEL - ELITE-CASTER-PACKAGE 1 

5 77-60-2 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 INCH HELICAL SPRING 16 

6 74-203-2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X .63 INCH GRADE 5 FULL-THREAD 16 

7 77-67-2 WASHER-FLAT 1/4 INCH 16 

8 77-71-2 WASHER-LOCK 1/4 INCH HELICAL SPRING 4 

9 75-29-2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X .75 INCH FULL-THREAD 4 

10 75-127-2 TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 1/4-20 X .75 INCH BLACK ZINC 16 

OR 75-574-2 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X .75 INCH (Not Current) 16 

11 76-85-2 NUT - KEPS 1/4-20 4 

12 215-218-005 SHELF - HD PUSHER 1 

13 116-291-PPP STIFF - BASE HD SENSOR CART 1 

14 11-1725-1 SURPORT - ASSEMBLY - CHARGER HD CART (Includes:) 1 

15 113-339-2 BUSHING-PIVOT 4 

16 57-946-005 BAR - ACCESSORY HD CART 1 

17 77-67-2 WASHER-FLAT 1/4 INCH 2 

18 75-333-2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X .63 INCH FULL-THREAD 2 

19 75-312-2 TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32 X 1/2 INCH 4 

20A 142-229-1-PPP HANDLE ASSEMBLY - HD CART 1 

20B 142-228-1-PPP HANDLE ASSEMBLY - HD CART (Small Handle for SCA Only Cart) 1 

21 142-199-2 HANDLE - GRIP 2 

22 14-1722-005 BRACKET - STEERING WHEEL HOLDER 1 

23 75-828-2 TRUSS HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW #8 X .63 INCH DRILL POINT 4 

24 59-26-2 STRAIN RELIEF - HEYCO SR-5N-4 1 

25 38-428-2 CABLE - 18/3 SO/STO CONSOLE POWER 1 

26 20-3520-1 HD QUICK GRIP FRONT ADPTOR SUPPORT (Consists Of:)  

27 14-1720-005 BRACKET - HD QUICK GRIP FRONT 2 

28 75-828-2 TRUSS HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW #8 X .63 INCH DRILL POINT 10 

29 20-3521-1 HD QUICK GRIP REAR ADAPTOR SUPPORT (Consists Of:) 1 

30 14-1721-005 BRACKET - HD QUICK GRIP REAR 2 

31 75-828-2 TRUSS HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW #8 X .63 INCH DRILL POINT 10 

32 20-3431-1 KIT - HD TURNPLATE MOBILE STORAGE SHELF (Consists Of:) 1 

33 215-219-1-PPP SHELF ASSEMBLY – HD TP MOBILE STORAGE 2 

34 62-50-2 FOOT - 1/4 INCH RUBBER-1.25 INCH DIAMETER 4 

35 75-386-2 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW 10-32 X .50 INCH 4 

36 77-65-2 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 INCH SPECIAL 8 

37 74-522-2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X .75 INCH GRADE 5 FULL-THREAD 8 

38 11-1759-1* SURPORT ASSEMBLY - MINI SENSOR STORAGE (For Sprinter) (Includes:) 2 

39 62-50-2* FOOT - 1/4 INCH RUBBER-1.25 INCH DIAMETER 1 

40 75-93-2* FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW 10-32 X 1.00 INCH 1 

41 76-61-2* NUT - KEPS 10-32  1 

42 106-168-2* SLEEVE – RECTANGLE 10 GAUGE 2 

43 20-2760-1 KIT-BATTERY CHARGER DSP700 1 

OR 20-2927-1 KIT-DSP760T BATT CHARGER (Includes charger and batteries) 1 

44 20-3512-1 KIT - HD QUICK GRIP MEDIUM ADAPTORS (Includes:) 2 

45 216-158-005 HOOK – HD QUICKGRIP SPACERS 1 

46 75-828-2 TRUSS HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW-#8 X .63 INCH 2 

47 11-1589-1* SURPORT ASSEMBLY - SENSOR STORAGE (For Standard SCA’s ) A/R 

*  Standard sensor storage support, 11-1589-1, also includes items 39 through 42.   



SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 

REFER TO NEXT SHEET FOR PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  Form 4-180, 11-18 

 PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING Sheet 4 of 4
 

 11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044 

 

PPP-Paint Code Required 

A/R-As Required 

REF-Reference 

 

Index 
No. 

Part Number Description Qty. 

1 11-1761-1 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - HD SENSOR CART (Universal Cart)(Consists Of:) 1 

2 11-1722-1 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - HD SENSOR CART (SCA Only Cart) (Cons Of:) 1 

3 73-1161-1-PPP PANEL ASSEMBLY - HD CART BACK 1 

OR 73-1151-1-PPP PANEL ASSEMBLY - HD CART BACK CART (Not Shown – SCA Only Cart) 1 

4 76-414-2 NUT-HEX INSERT 1/4-20 30 

5 76-415-2 NUT-HEX INSERT 10-32 9 

6 14-1716-005 BRACKET - POWER SUPPLY HD CART 1 

7 18-513-2 SWITCH - POWER INLET MODULE 1 

8 232-288-2 ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY - CHARGER AC 1 

9 28-89-2 FASTENER - VELCRO 2 INCH LOOP SIDE 1 

10 28-90-2 FASTENER - VELCRO 2 INCH HOOK SIDE 1 

11 76-61-2 NUT - KEPS 10-32 ZP 2 

12 21-749-2 CONN - AC JUNCTION BLOCK 2 

13 38-1226 CABLE - JUMPER 2" RED 18 AWG 2 

14 38-1227 CABLE - JUMPER 2" BLACK 18 AWG 2 

15 75-359-2 PAN HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 6 X 3/8 INCH TRILOBULAR  4 

16 14-1717-005 BRACKET - POWER STRIP HD CART 1 

17 75-312-2 TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32 X 1/2 INCH 7 

18 94-46-2 TIE - CABLE 2 

19 38-1225-1 CABLE ASSEMBLY - REMOTE RCHRG JACK 1 

20 38-1236-1 CABLE ASSEMBLY 6 

21 41-195-2 RETAINER - RECHARGE SOCKET 6 

22 75-165-2 SOCKET SET SCREW 8-32 X 1/8 INCH  6 

23 38-1256-1 CABLE ASSEMBLY-POWER STRIP 1 

24 38-718-2 CABLE - PC COMPUTER 1 

25 75-639-2 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4-40 X 3/8 INCH 4 

26 76-59-2 NUT - KEPS 4-40 4 

27 59-69-2 SLEEVE - HEYCO 1816 1 

28 43-108-2 PLUG - 1/2 INCH DIAMETER HOLE 1 

OR 43-88-2 PLUG - BLACK DOME 1/2 INCH (Not Current) 1 

29 73-1163-1-PPP PANEL ASSEMBLY - HD CART FRONT 1 

OR 73-1153-1-PPP PANEL ASSEMBLY - HD CART FRONT (Not Shown – SCA Only Cart) 1 

30 75-127-2 TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 1/4-20 X .75 INCH BLACK ZINC 14 

OR 75-481-2 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X .5 INCH (Not Current) 14 

 


